RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Eugene F. Fowler	Jennifer Durst
Joseph C. McAlexander	10 Hunt Court
Additional name(s) attached? 🗇 Yes 🗵 No	Jericho, New York 11753
3, Nature of conveyance:	
I Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	
Execution Date: 10/12/1999	Additional names/addresses attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
10/361,802 filed 02/10/2003	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
Fish & Richardson P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
5000 Bank One Center	
1717 Main Street	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Dallas, Texas 75201	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Spencer C. Patterson <u>Reg. No. 43,849</u> Name of Person Signing Signature	10/6/04 Date
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4	

90094636.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

Peggy C. Gray (October 6, 2004 Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate Date of Transmission REEL: 015222 FRAME: 0774

700120830

JDUR-24,698

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Eugene F. Fowler and Joseph C. McAlexander, citizens of U.S.A. and residents of Richardson, Dallas County, and Murphy, Collin County, Texas, have invented certain new and useful improvements in MOBILE OBJECT LOCATOR for which application for United States Letters Patent was filed on July 28, 1999 and assigned Serial No. 09/362,789; and

WHEREAS, Jennifer Durst, an individual having an address of 50 Wynn Court Muttontown, NY 11791, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interests are concerned, to said Assignee of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said Assignee and to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 015222 FRAME: 0775

2

Name of Second Joint Inventor: Eugene F. Fowler

Residence (City, County, State), Richardson, Dallas County, Texas 75080

Signature: 1200000058 1999 Date: Date Application Executed:

STATE OF COUNTY OF § § 58:

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this $\frac{12-\tau_{1+}}{12-\tau_{1+}}$ day of $\underline{Outobek}$, 1999, personally appeared Eugene F. Fowler, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL of office this <u>12 frt</u> day of <u>OctoBG</u> A.D., 1999.

nda Pana

Notary Public



ROSALINDA PARRA Natary Public, State of Taxas My Commission Expires June 25, 2001

Commission Expires:

STATE OF

3
Name of Third Joint Inventor: Joseph C. McAlexander
Residence (City, County, State): Murphy, Collin County, Texas 75094 Signature:
Date:
Date Application Executed: _/ <u>0/1.2/9.5</u>

§ 88: COUNTY OF BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this 12 TH day of Deroser, 1999, personally

appeared Joseph C. McAlexander, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

ş

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL of office this Dry day of Despect A.D., 1999.

Du Par Rom

Notary Public



ROSALINDA PARRA Intery Public, State of Texe: My Commission Expires June 25, 2001

Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 015222 FRAME: 0777

RECORDED: 10/06/2004